	Charles No. 11 and
From Dare	SJE 8075L 2008 MAY
Escriated Cost.	Tipe (Carlo Millypha Bus Nan Norry (Taxx) Prima Mover
OD: TP: WS TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	r Truck Traileron
To inspect venicle hip	Male Toyong corous Axio 1.5 XA: 1496
at Workshop mis	Corpur 4600 4.0 insured Std. NF/ NA
	SciPeading 221572 TPadit Masured / Std 1N/ NA
nsured	English
Policy No.	Ota NZE 14T 6077009
Orations No.	Gen. Gena 💋 🕳 (Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum risured Excess	Steering, Mozes / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
- Chents Peccial	Braker (notifier / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt cr
Make of wehr	Mod NIE ARIM I STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size F: (SY 60 RIK
Pailey Consider	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its NS	S BS / DUN EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI .
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO :-
Ball or Narket Value.	<u>Front</u> <u>Rear</u>
IDAC Accident Poort: Consistent? : Yes or No	R. Sat. S mm R. Bat. S mm
BuA DR Seen Consistent? : Yes or No	1.6a) \$ 1.5al. \$
Est. Recairs. days Res.: Yes or No	3.0.A. 21 64 B 30/01/18
ಕ್ರೀ 3 Val: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages Fit Rep + O/S / N/S / U/O / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN	/ OUT
Date: Person Contacted.	The UIC / Chassis frame - Body Structure affected due to po/ sun
Date Time Aution Instruction	
	/ mayo
	21/3/2014
Deeline Fas Pass to Preli, Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Tric Survey Fee
Date Time: Fite Ratum to:	Transparator
i Add	d Fee: Site inscribed in Electrical
	maan e S Frans
Raport Formation	Medical State of the State of t
Line Samina (S. 1)	ACCOUNTS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
	party to the constitution of the constitution



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internation	nale Des Experts En Automobi	lle seemings				
COMLAW LLC*		Ref: CS/LAW18001155					
64 CECIL ST #06-01 I 049711	OB BLDG SINGAPORE	Date: 18-01-2018 Code: L050					
1. **Pô	licy Particulars :- THIRD PAR	TY CLAIM (RESURVEY II	NSPECTION)				
Insured Veh.	(2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Veh. Inspected	SJE 8075L				
Policy No.	DP.sa.8006.13.MEGA	Coverage (\$)	0.00				
Claim No.	CLS.2017.213860	Excess (\$)	0.00				
Assign From	CHUA LI SUAN	Assign Date	18/01/2018				
2.	Vehicle Partio	culars & Condition					
Make & Model		c.c	0				
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.					
Chassis No.		Colour					
Odometer	-	Steering					
Brakes		Modification					
General			·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
3.45	Conditi	ons of Tyres					
	Size	Make	Balance				
R/H Front Tyre			mm				
L/H Front Tyre		-	mm				
R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
4.95.	Description	on of Damages in the last					
5	General General	Information					
Accident Date	21/05/2013	Inspection Date	30/01/2018				
Survey held at	MEGA AUTO PTE LTD		**************************************				
	BLK 10 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C #01-04 SINGAPORE 575645						
5a,	Reserved to the second section of Re	marks () ()					
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANCE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WI	HOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. E HAVE NOT AUTHORISED	REPAIRS.				
							

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 21 Mar 2018

Singapore NRIC

24271

SJE8075L

No

21 Mar 2018

TOYOTA

COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A

Beige

2008

1NZD001460 NZE1416077009

81.0 kW (108 bhp)

\$12,310.00

08 May 2008

08 May 2008

0

\$12,310.00

Yes

07 May 2018

\$6,155.00

07 May 2018

A - Car (1600cc & below)

10

\$11,009.00

\$139.00

\$6,294.00

Police Station Of Origin:
Woodlands West N.P.C.
9 Marsiling Lane SINGAPORE 739146
Tel No: 1800-363 9999





30d pasty

1 of 3

Report No. T/20130521/4116

	ne Report M 13 17:58	ade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 9			
Informa	ntis Particu	lars of the second					
	Informant:		Address:	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF			
Md Don	Bin Brau		26 kampung teluk iskandar sri pantai 86800 mersing johor				
ID Type NEW MA		IC/611202016493	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile/Pager: 0167055436				
Nationality: MALAYSIAN			Email:				
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 52 02/12/1961			Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Malay			Language:	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Driver			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry: 31/03/2014			

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive No	Date/Time of Accided 21/05/2013 05:10		
Location: Along Road 1 WOODLANDS Ch					
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Work	ng	Traffic Volume: Light	
Type of Collision: Between Moving V	ehicles - Head To Re	ar	٠	Anyone conveyed by ambulance;	

Details of	Vehicle I	nyolyed				(2)(1)(2)(2)(2)		And the second	S TOTAL
Vehicle : No:	Type	-Make	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	Insurance Company	Insurance No.4	Effective Date	Expiry Date
JDB9310	Bus	MERCED ES BENZ	blue	No Damage	20				
SJE8075L	Car	TOYOTA	gold	Slightly Damaged	0				

 Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C.
 9 Marsiling Lane SINGAPORE 739146 Tel No: 1800-363 9999





2 of 3 Report No. T/20130521/4116

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 21/05/2013 @ 0510 hrs, I was driving a bus from woodlands checkpoint with passengers on board. After leaving the checkpoint, I wanted to stop at the traffic lights. I noticed a car was already waiting at the traffic lights. I stepped on my brake, however stop too close to the car and hit onto the rear part of the car. There is no damage to my bus. That's all.

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 9 Marsiling Lane SINGAPORE 739146

Tel No: 1800-363 9999





3 of 3 Report No. T/20130521/4116

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Date: 21/05/2013 17:58
Classification Of Case:

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>mothful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation,
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/05/2013 11:37
Date Of Accident	21/05/2013 05:10
Exact Location Of Accident	AFTER WOODLANDS CHECKPOINT AT TRAFFIC LIGHT

Vehicle Registration Number

SJE8075L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

msureu/Foncynoider

ABDUL RAHMAN BIN BAKAR

NRIC No \$13924271

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA

Model COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used

at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

Νo

If No, Please state action to be taken

Third Party

Vehicle Category

Private Car

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Type Of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy No.

 Policy Number
 SI13V04963/VPE/R05

 Cover Note Number
 08/05/13-07/05/14

Driver

Name of Driver ABDUL RAHMAN BIN BAKAR

 NRIC No
 \$1392427I

 Date Of Birth
 28/06/1959

 Occupation
 Outdoor

 Date Of Driving Pass
 10/10/1980

Driving Experience 32 Years And 7 Months

Gender Male

Mobile Number (Local) +65-90037137

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address BLK 659 WOODLANDS RING ROAD

Postcode 730659
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Owner

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

•

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident Collision- Head to Rear (TP Hit Insured)

Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? Yes

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number JDB9310 (Bus)

Was any body injured in the Accident? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? Yes

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name Woodlands East N.p.c

Police Station Address ROAD: 3 WOODLANDS DRIVE 63 , POSTCODE: 737890 , COUNTRY:

Singapore

Police Station Contact TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number JDB9310

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour MERCEDES BENZ/BUS/BLUE

Details Of Properties VEH B

Name of DriverMD DON BIN BRAUNRIC/Passport Number611202016493Contact Number0167055436

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number Email Address

Sketch Plan Pg.1

SKSTUB PLAC

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Plates trepar compatity distributed to action in spaces up the trems process.
- 2. This Forth must be completed by the Polleyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
 3. Information provided must be as fruitful and negating as gossible. Any with reseases—rizoneer manistrate of messales leads may be sufficient to colley liability.
- 4. This issue and noneplaned of the Form by instrance companies is not an education of policy intuity on the part of the introduction appoints.

- On injuries.

 1. The reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 1. The report will be formation by the manners of the GIA Receips Management Centro established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for anchoring the that copies of this report will be a facility in anchoring the that copies of this report to the insurers, you turn by Consent to the archiving of this report to the insurers, you turn by Consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made profiled aforeses.

Sketch Plan			arwinaa. Yor
		car a (sj	
		CANE BY (36	SA 9819)
			•
4 11 W. 11 M.			
		TEACH RUN WOOD	STANTAS CHECAPONS
		<u> </u>	•
	-	INTINAME	tri ng
• •••	. <u>037</u> 54	ATRAFFIC CIGHT	•
	Υ.		
		and the second of the second of the second	
Describe Circumstances of t	he Accident		
PLEASE REFER	70 70 File 1	DUCE REPORT.	7/50/3652/4008
			
	· **********************************		
<u> </u>			
			·
, — , , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·····	****	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Declaration			
		•	
usya daciera iha foragoing pamiovinis	ere true in every respect.		
			,
			0 A
as do			ا العيس
ARALD.			Burger
Cyth The			At V
Pelicyficiologia Signalalia / Dale &	Drivar's Signature (if this	et se noi the gobaytickser) / Dala	Wilnessed by Reporting Contre
Time f	ā Tilan		Parsonnel

Page 1 to 1

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands East N.P.C.

3 Woodlands Drive 63 SINGAPORE 737890

Tel No: 1800-7679999





1 of 3 Report No. T/20130521/4008

			I	REPORT	r of a traf	FIC ACCI	DENT	
Date/Time 21/05/2013		Mad	e:	Vide Report No.:				Station Diary No.: 17
Informant	s Parti	cula	rs .	e de la composition della comp		Premiera		
Name of Informant:			Address:					
ABDUL RAHMAN BIN BAKAR				APT BLK 659 WOODLANDS RING ROAD #04-172 SINGAPORE 730659				
ID Type / Il				Contac				
NRIC NO /		4271			Office:	<u></u>	Mobile/Page	r: 90037137
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:					
Sex: Male	Age: 54		Date of Birth: 28/06/1959	Type o Driver	f Informant:			
Race: Malay			Language: Institution / School Name:			school Name:		
Occupation: Driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:				y:	
General Info	rmatio	nof	the Accident			7569/44P-778	Son de la consul	
Type of Acc		No	n-Injury eign Vehicle	Drink Drive: Date/Time of Acc No 21/05/2013 05:10				Type of Location: Traffic light stop
Location:							<u> </u>	
Along Road WOODLAN		IECH	CPOINT					
At traffic lig	ht towa	rds V	Woodlands Checkp	oint				
Weather:			Road Surface:			Road	Road Speed Limit:	
Clear			Dry				-	
Traffic Flow: One Way			Traffic Control:				Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear					•			one conveyed by ulance:

Details of	Vehicle î	nvolved :							
Vehicle						Insurance			
No.	Type &	Make	Color	Condition	Passenger	Company	No wit	Date	Dates
JDB9310	Bus	MERCED ES BENZ		Slightly Damaged	20				
SJE8075L	Car	TOYOTA	Champa ign	Seriously Damaged	0				

Police Station Of Origin:
 Woodlands East N.P.C.
 Woodlands Drive 63 SINGAPORE 737890
 Tel No: 1800-7679999





2 of 3 Report No. T/20130521/4008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On the 21/05/2013 at about 0510hrs, I was driving to work and as I drove past the Woodlands Checkpoint, I approached the traffic light, there were 04 cars in front when the traffic light turns red. Thus I had applied brake and put my car to a complete stop behind the car in front. Out of a sudden I felt a huge impact on the rear portion of my car. I did no suffer any injury and I went out of my car to make a check on my car. I noticed that JDB9310 had hit onto the rear portion of my car causing the rear bumper and the booth of my car to be dented. There were some scratches on the front bumper of the JDB9310. The driver MD DON BIN BRAU 611202-01-6493 HP: 016 7055436 had came down after making a check with all his passengers. The driver MD DON and I exchanged particulars and we then proceed to the nearest Police station to make a Police report. At the point of time of the accident, no TP or AB were at scene.

. Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands East N.P.C. 3 Woodlands Drive 63 SINGAPORE 737890 Tel No: 1800-7679999





3 of 3 Report No. T/20130521/4008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J/ FUNG ZHENG KANG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter:	Date:
Not applicable	21/05/2013 05:46
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP/	
Contact No.:	
Authentication Stamp	
SN 130	

Constant Appraiser Services

Qualified Automobile Accident Damage Appraisers/Loss Adjusters Blk 2 Rivervale Link, #09-02 Singapore 545040 Tel/Fax: 6886 1106 Mobile: 9007 5234 Email: constant_as@yahoo.com.sg RCB No. 53138015K

Automobile Inspection Report

To: Abdul Rahman Bin Bakar

Blk 659 Woodlands Ring Road #04-172

Singapore 730659

Date

: 04/06/2013

Reference No : CAS/13-06/007

General Information

Registration No. Accident Date

SJE 8075L 21/05/2013

Particulars of Damaged Vehicle

Colour

Gold

1496 cc

Make & Model

Toyota Corolla Axio 1.5X A

Engine Capacity Mileage (KM)

96438

Pre-Accident Condition Engine No.

Good 1NZD001460

Chassis No. Registration Date

NZE1416077009 : 08/05/2008

Steering Brake

In Order : In Order

Tyre Condition

L/H Rear Tyre

R/H Front Tyre L/H Front Tyre R/H Rear Tyre

Size 195/60R15 195/60R15 195/60R15

195/60R15

Make Sumitomo Sumitomo Bridgestone

Dunlop

90% 90% 70% 70%

Balance

Inspection

Repairer

: Mega Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 10, Sin Min Ind. Est. Sector C, #01-04, Singapore 575645

Adjustment And Recommendation Cost Of Repair

Repairer's Estimate : \$15,318,77

: \$10,700.00

Revised Amount Less Excess

Nett Total

: \$10,700.00

Remarks

- (A) Survey was done on 29/05/2013
- (B) Re-survey was done on 29/05/2013
- (C) The survey was conducted entirely on WITHOUT PREJUDICE basis.
- (D) We have NOT given any instruction to authorize the repair of the vehicle.

NOTE: The revised estimate was made from a visual inspection. Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage/item in this survey, kindly notified the company within 7 (seven) days from the date hereof. Otherwise, the revised amount shall be deem to be valid.

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Chua Li Suan <cls@comlaw.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 18 January, 2018 3:53 PM

To: Cc:

assignments

law@dpco.com.sq

Subject:

RE-INSPECTION OF SJE 8075L by you as the SJE ACCIDENT ON 21.5.2013 INV SJE

8075L & JDB 9310 AT WOODLANDS CHECKPOINT MC 566/2017 (OUR REF:

CLS.2017.213860)(Daniel Poon Ref: DP.sa.8006.13.MEGA)

Attachments:

INSPECTION REPORT.PDF; COLOUR PHOTOS.PDF; REPAIR BILL.PDF; TRAFFIC ACCIDENT REPORT OF JDB 9310.pdf; SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT OF SJE

807L.PDF

Dear Sirs

1.We act for MPI Generali Insurans Berhad, the insurers of JDB 9310 which was involved in a <u>road accident on 21 May 2013</u>. Our clients are facing a <u>claim by the owner of SJE 8075L</u> (represented by Daniel Poon & Co - copied on this email) for repair costs and loss of use.

- 2. Both parties have agreed to jointly appoint your surveyor to be the SINGLE JOINT EXPERT (SJE) in this case.
- 3.We refer to our Ms Rohana's telephone conversation with your Ms Vernis on 18 January 2018 and confirm that an appointment has been fixed for your surveyor to re-inspect the above vehicle on <u>Tuesday</u>, 30 January 2018 at 10.00 am at the Plaintiff's residential premises at <u>Blk 783C Woodlands Rise</u>, #10-11 Singapore 733783 (contact person is the Plaintiff Mr Abdul Rahman at 90037137).
- 4. We attach herewith copies of the following documents for your consideration in putting up your report :-
- a. Inspection report of Constant Appraiser Services dated 4 June 2013 and 17 pages colour copied photographs of SJE 8075L.
- b. Repair Bill of Mega Auto Pte Ltd dated 14 June 2013.
- c. Police report of driver JDB 9310.
- d. Accident Statement of driver SJE 8075L.
- 5.We shall be obliged if you will <u>carry out the re-inspection of SJE 8075L</u> and let both parties us have <u>your SJE report</u> as soon as possible.

Warm regards Ms Chua Li Suan DID: 6506 9132

ComLaw LLC 64 Cecil St #06-01 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Constant Appraiser Services

Vehicle No: SJE 8075L

Our ref: CAS/13-06/007

Adjustment On Repair Costs And Replacement Of Parts:

S/No	Qty	Descriptions	Assessed Condition	Estimate by Workshop (\$)	Revised Amount (\$)	
		PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS				
1	lpc	Rear bumper	Broken	1,685.95	1,625.95	900
2	2pcs	Rear bumper side retainer @ \$193.80 78-5	Broken	387.60	387.60	157
3	2pcs	Rear bumper bracket @ \$168.50 88 w	Dented/Bent	337.00	1,685.95 387.60 337.00	176
4	2pcs	Taillamp assy @ \$552.00 \\4.70	Cracked/Broken	1,104.00	1,104.00	929
5	2pcs	Taillamp lower bracket @ \$61.80	Broken	123.60	123.60	
6	Ipc	Bootlid	Dented/Buckled	1,593.00	1,593:00	gw
7	1pc	Bootlid inner lock	Bent/Jammed	385.15	3 85:1 5	142
8	1pc	Bootlid inner lock catch	Bent	69.80	69.80	.]
9	lpc	Bootlid rubber	Tom	311.50	311.50	189
10	2pcs	Bootlid hinge @ \$169.20	Bent	338.40	338.40×	suc
11	lpc	Bootlid emblem	Necessary	59.90	59.90	
12	lpc	Bootlid 'Axio' badge	Necessary	68.50	68,50	
13	1pc	Bootlid 'X' badge	Necessary	58.00	58.00	
14	2pcs	Rear number plate lamp @ \$52.30	Serviceable	104.60	_	}
15	1pc	Bootlid outer garnish	Broken	328.30	328.50	289
16	1pc	Rear end panel	Dented	795.85	795.85	494.80 218.80
17	1pc	Rear end panel top garnish	Deformed	405.50	405.30	218.80
18	2pcs	Taillamp panel @ \$353.60	Dented	707.20	707.20 R	
19	lpc	Rear fender RH	Repair	965.90	• .	
20	2pcs	Rear fender inner shield @ \$93.10	O/S Term	186.20	9 3 .10 ×	SUL
21	2pcs	Rear fender air vent @ \$97.40	Serviceable	194.80		
22	2pcs	Rear fender inner trim @ \$478.45	Deformed	956.90	956.90X	GUL
23	lpc	Spare tyre cover	Dented/Broken	514.15	956.90× 514.15×	SUL
24	lpc	Spare tool tray	Serviceable	135.60		
25	lpc	Spare tyre panel	Dented/Buckled	1,160.25	1,160.25	SUL
26	lpc	Rear exhaust silencer	Bent	1,092.10		
27	2pcs	Rear exhaust mounting @ \$60.30	Distorted	120.60	120.60 🗴	500
	l		ļ	14,190.35	1,092.10× 120.60× 12,696.35	4482.00
		Less 25%		(3,547.58)	(3,174.08)	25%
			Sub total	10,642.77	9,522.27	33 61.5°
						J

Constant Appraiser Services

Vehicle No: SJE 8075L

Our ref: CAS/13-06/007

S/No	Obi	Description	Assessed	Estimate by	Revised	7
3/140	Qty	Descriptions	Condition	Workshop (\$)	Amount (\$)	
		PARTS REPLACEMENT - SPECIAL, NETT ITEMS				
1	1pc	Rear number plate	Twisted	60.00	60.00 X	Sic
2	lset	Rear bumper clip	Necessary	45.00	45.00	
3	1 set	Rear end panel top garnish clip	Necessary	25.00	25,00	
4	2sets	Rear fender inner trim clip @ \$48.00	Necessary	96.00	96.00	
5	1set	Reverse sensor	Damaged	300.00	300:00 2	ഗ
6	2sets	Rear fender inner shield clip @ \$40.00	O/S Necessary	80.00	40.00	
7	lpc	Rear windscreen sealant	Not Necessary	60.00	-	406
			Sub total	11,308.77	10,088,27	
` ;		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES				
1		Repair accident damages & replace above parts		1,600.00	1,400.00 80.00	gov
2		Remove & renew rear exhaust silencer		150.00	80.00	
3		Remove out interior upholstery to facilitate repair		180.00	120.006)
4		Respray paintwork on accident affected portions		1,800.00	1,500.00 60.00 3 120.00 8	Jov
5		Check electrical wiring		100,00	69.00 3 C)
6		Rust proofing on accident affected portions		180.00	120.00 8)
			Grand total	15,318.77	13,368.27	167/
Recomme To its pre	ended cost e-accident	of lump sum repair condition)			10,700.00	(0 /

Adjustment/Recommendations

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the job at a lump sum of \$10,700.00 on a contractual basis. Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 6 (Six) working days.

Yours faithfully,

Constant Appraiser Services

Lim Yong Tian (Sebastian)

Licensed Appraiser

Adv. Dip. In Mechanical Engineering (AUS)

MSAAA

3**361**.50

406,00

1870,00

5637,50

20%, W

4500

ldays

MEGA AUTO PTE LTD

Business Reg. No. 200209020W 355 East Coast Road Singapore 428972 Tel: 6345 5884

TAX INVOICE

Bill To

Service Details

Invoice Date : 14-Jun-13 Invoice No

: P13-70031

Abdul Rahman Bin

Vehicle No.

: SJE8075L

Bakar

Vehicle Make

GST REG NO : Toyota Axio TP Claim Ref

: 2.0-0209020-W : TP/13-0799

Blk 659 Woodlands Ring Road

#04-172

Singapore 730659

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1	Being parts and labour supplied to the above- mentioned vehicle as per surveyor report Constant Appraiser Services Invoice no. IV13-06007/CAS dated 04/06/2013	1		\$10,700.00
emarks			Sub Total	
ccident or	21 May 2013 at after Woodlands Checkpoint at Traf	fic Light	GST 7%	\$749.00
			Due	\$11,449.00

for Mega Auto Pte Ltd

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

I have insepected and hereby confirmed that the job done and the amount due herein are entirely to my satisfaction.



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		•		eg. No. 19-96071	
		Affiliated to Federation Internation	7 142 331 3 2 2 2 2		······································
COM	MLAW LLC*		Ref : CS/l	LAW18001155/F	₹1vbe2
64 C 0497		OB BLDG SINGAPORE	Date: 22-0	03-2018	
			Code: L050)	
1.	Poi	licy Particulars :- THIRD PAR	TY CLAIM (R	ESURVEY IN	SPECTION)
	Insured Veh.	JDB 9310	Veh. Inspec	ted	SJE 8075L
	Policy No.	DP.sa.8006.13.MEGA	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	CLS.2017.213860	Excess (\$)		0.00
	Assign From	CHUA LI SUAN	Assign Date	e	18/01/2018
2.		Vehicle Partic	ulars & Con	dition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA COROLLA AXIO 1.5X A	c.c		1496
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg	J	2008
	Chassis No.	NZE1416077009	Colour		GOLD
	Odometer	221572	Steering		IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modificatio	n	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD			
3.		Condition	ons of Tyres	40) 本[[8 0] 。 4 (2) 本[3 8] 。 4	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	MICHELIN		5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	MICHELIN		5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	MICHELIN		5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	MICHELIN		5 mm
4.		Description	on of Damag	05	ALACHA THAIR.
		D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR WOR	RKS.		3.7 %
5.	REPAIR CONDITION		Information		
	Accident Date	21/05/2013	Inspection	<i>y</i>	30/01/2018
	Survey held at	BLK 783C WOODLANDS RISE#	10-11 SINGAP	ORE733783	
	Repairer	MEGA AUTO PTE LTD			
5a.		Rr Rr	emark s		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITE CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WI			REPAIRS.

Estimate Days of Repair

6 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJE 8075L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	1,685.95	900.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$193.80	REPLACED	387.60	157.00
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$168.50	REPLACED	337.00	176.00
2	TAILLAMP ASSY @\$552.00	REPLACED	1,104.00	929.00
2	TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$61.80	REPLACED	123.60	123.60
1	BOOTLID	REPLACED	1,593.00	800.00
1	BOOTLID INNER LOCK	REPLACED	385.15	142.00
1	BOOTLID INNER LOCK CATCH	REPLACED	69.80	69.80
1	BOOTLID RUBBER	REPLACED	311.50	189.00
2	BOOTLID HINGE @\$169.20	SERVICEABLE	338.40	-
1	BOOTLID EMBLEM	REPLACED	59.90	59.90
1	BOOTLID 'AXIO' BADGE	REPLACED	68.50	68.50
1	BOOTLID 'X' BADGE	REPLACED	58.00	58.00
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$52.30	SERVICEABLE	104.60	-
1	BOOTLID OUTER GARNISH	REPLACED	328.30	289.00
1	REAR END PANEL	REPLACED	795.85	494.80
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	REPLACED	405.50	218.80
2	TAILLAMP PANEL @\$353.60	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	707.20	-
1	REAR FENDER RH	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	965.90	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD @\$93.10	SERVICEABLE	186.20	-
2	REAR FENDER AIR VENT @\$97.40	SERVICEABLE	194.80	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$478.45	SERVICEABLE	956.90	-
1	SPARE TYRE COVER	SERVICEABLE	514.15	-
1	SPARE TOOL TRAY	SERVICEABLE	135.60	-
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL	SERVICEABLE	1,160.25	-
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	SERVICEABLE	1,092.10	-
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @\$60.30	SERVICEABLE	120.60	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-3,547.59	-1,168.85
			10,642.76	3,506.55

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18001155/R1vbe2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	SERVICEABLE	60.00	
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	45.00	45.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	25.00	25.00
2	SETS REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP @\$48.00 (SN)	REPLACED	96.00	96.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	REPLACED	300.00	200.00
2	SETS REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP @\$40.00	O/S REPLACED	80.00	40.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	
			666.00	406.00
	LABOUR			
	REPAIR ACCIDENT DAMAGES & REPLACE ABOVE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILLAMP PANEL AND REAR FENDER RH.		1,600.00	800.00
	REMOVE & RENEW REAR EXHAUST SILENCER.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
	REMOVE OUT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		180.00	60.00
;	RESPRAY PAINTWORK ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTIONS.		1,800.00	900.00
	CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING.		100.00	30.00
	RUST PROOFING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTIONS.		180.00	80.00
			4,010.00	1,870.00
	GRAND TOTAL		15,318.76	5,782.5

Report Ref No. CS/LAW18001155/R1vbe2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

The

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.